

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

No. SC96107

THE DOE RUN RESOURCES CORP.,

Plaintiff-Respondent

v.

ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INS. CO.

Defendant-Appellant

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of St. Louis County
Cause No. 10SL-CC01716

On Transfer from the Missouri Court of Appeals, Eastern District
Case No. ED103026

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF MISSOURI
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT, AS AMICUS CURIAE**

COUNSEL OF RECORD
Stephen D. Palley, Esq.
Missouri M.B.E. #50138
ANDERSON KILL
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite
200
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 416-6500
Email: spalley@andersonkill.com

Date of Filing: May 9, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	6
CONSENT OF THE PARTIES.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THIS COURT SHOULD RESPECT THE SETTLED EXPECTATIONS OF MISSOURI BUSINESSES	12
II. THIS COURT SHOULD ENFORCE THE REASONABLE EXPECTATIONS OF MISSOURI POLICYHOLDERS	13
III. THIS COURT SHOULD PROTECT MISSOURI’S BROAD APPLICATION OF THE DUTY TO DEFEND.....	15
IV. THIS COURT SHOULD HOLD INSURANCE COMPANIES TO THEIR PROMISE TO PROVIDE COVERAGE	18
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 84.06	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<u>Aetna Casualty & Surety Company v. Haas,</u>	
422 S.W. 2d 316 (Mo. 1968)	8
<u>Allen v. Continental Western Insurance Company,</u>	
436 S.W. 3d 548 (Mo. Ct. App. 2013).....	4
<u>American National Property & Casualty Co. v. Wyatt,</u>	
(Mo. Ct. App. 2013).....	9
<u>American National Property & Casualty Co. v. Wyatt,</u>	
400 S.W. 3d 417 (Mo. Ct. App. 2013).....	7
<u>American States Insurance Co. v. Koloms,</u>	
687 N.E. 2d 72 (Ill. 1997)	11
<u>Belt Painting Corp. v. TIG Insurance Company,</u>	
795 N.E. 2d 15 (N.Y. 2003).....	11
<u>Bowan ex rel. Bowan v. General Security Indemnity Co. of Arizona,</u>	
174 S.W. 3d 1 (Mo. Ct. App. 2005.).....	7
<u>Gulf Insurance Company v. Noble Broadcast,</u>	
936 S.W. 2d 810 (Mo. 1997)	8
<u>Hocker Oil Co., Inc. v. Barker-Phillips-Jackson, Inc.</u>	
997 S.W. 2d 510 (Mo. Ct. App. 1999).....	2

Kellar v. American Family Mutual Insurance Co.,
 987 S.W. 452 (Mo. Ct. App. 1999)..... 7

Krombach v. Mayflower Insurance Company,
 827 S.W. 2d 208 (Mo. 1992) 2

MacKinnon v. Truck Insurance Exchange,
 31 Cal. 4th 635 (2003) 11

MacKinnon v. Truck Insurance Exchange,
 73 P.3d 1205 (Cal. 2003) 9

Martin v. United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co.,
 996 S.W. 2d 506 (Mo. 1999) 4

McCormack Baron Management Services, Inc. v. American
 Guarantee & Liability Insurance Company,
 989 S.W.2d 168 (Mo. 1999) 5

Nav- Its, Inc. v Selective Insurance Company,
 183 N.J. 110 (N.J. 2005) 11

Piatt v. Indiana Lumbermen’s Mutual Insurance Company,
 461 S.W. 2d 788 (Mo. 2015) 4

Ritchie v. Allied Property & Casualty Insurance Co.,
 307 S.W. 3d 132 (Mo. 2009) 4

Seeck v. Geico General Insurance Co.,
 212 S.W. 2d 129 (Mo. 2007) 4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 84.05(f)(2) 2

Rule 55.03..... 15

RULE 84.06..... 15
